stated in the project objectives below.  The discretionary actions required are listed in Section 2.3 
Uses of the EIR.   

The Project Applicant1 has identified the following basic objectives for the project: 

• The project proponent’s overall objective is the development of two hundred forty-four (244) 
single family residential units and up to one hundred eighty (180) detached cottage units. 

• Attract and retain high quality members of the community by exceeding their expectations in 
the quality of construction, design and environment at the development.